504543177 09/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ							
		Name	Name					
JAMES P CASEY								
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	KENT BYRON							
Street Address:	314 SC	314 SCHOOL BOARD DRIVE						
City:	NEW I	NEW IBERIA						
State/Country:	LOUIS	LOUISIANA						
Postal Code:	70560							
Property Type)		Number					
Application Number:		29617138	17138					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ							
Fax Number:		(225)248-2010						
Correspondence will		o the e-mail address first; if th						
using a fax number, in Phone:	f provide	<i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 225-248-2000	ill be sent vi	a US Mail.				
Email:		jwpatents@joneswalker.com						
Correspondent Name	•	JONES WALKER LLP						
•			FLOOR, FOUR UNITED PLAZA					
			UNITED PLAZA BOULEVARD					
Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	UMBER:	43304/165329-00	43304/165329-00					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	BLAIR B. SUIRE	BLAIR B. SUIRE					
SIGNATURE:		/Blair B. Suire/	/Blair B. Suire/					
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2017						
Total Attachments: 2								
agurag Aggianmant#ng	not tif							
source=Assignment#pag source=Assignment#pag	-							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES PATRICK CASEY, an individual of the full age of majority with a mailing address at 624 NE Michael Dr., Lee's Summit, MO 64086 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and KENT BYRON, an individual of the full age of majority with a mailing address at 314 School Board Drive, New Iberia, LA 70560 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), jointly invented a certain invention titled "CONTAINER," for which a design application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, as joint inventors, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each owns an undivided 50% interest in the invention, application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's undivided 50% interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, such that ASSIGNEE will own 100% interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's undivided 50% interest in and to said invention, said application, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any litigation before a court of law or an administrative agency or any proceeding before the U.S. Patent Trial and Appeal Board related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Intentionally Left Blank

Signature on the Following Page

{L0450782.1}

PATENT REEL: 043559 FRAME: 0678

	THUS DONE	AND SIGNED	at Lee's	Øv m m i r	<u>,</u> Missouri, on tl	11s <u>10</u> day of	
	<u>AUG</u>		, 2017.		- <i>?</i> ?		
				$\frac{a}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$	UASed		
				JAMES PAI	RICK CASEY		
	8						
			1.C.W.NI	OWLEDGME	N.T.		
			ACAUM	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u>21 Y Z</u>		
	STATE OF N	0					
	COUNTY OI						
	On th	is 🙋 day of	<u>Augusi</u>	2	, 2017, before m	e, the undersigned	
	Notary Public described in	c, personally app and who exect	beared, JAME	S PATRICK (going Assign)	CASEY, to me know ment and who ackr	in to be the person not be the person of the	
	executed it as	s his free act and	deed for the u	ises, purposes,	and consideration th	erein expressed.	
			\mathcal{G}/\mathcal{L} , n	Λ. <			
atol a	Notary Public - Notary i Missouri - JACKSON			ARY PUBLIC	.		8 188
õ	mmission Expires 8-21 # 16326851	-2020	Print Name: 21 Notary No.: 26	WerAlden	- 		
			Commission Expi	res:	2750		
	{1.0450782.1}			2			
	{£0450782.1}						
						PATENT	

RECORDED: 09/12/2017

REEL: 043559 FRAME: 0679